City of Clark Fork

Minutes of the 8/12/2024 City of Clark Fork Public Hearing

Mayor Russell Schenck called the City of Clark Fork, August 12, 2024 Public Hearing to order at 6:00 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance: Mayor Schenck lead the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call of Council Members: Council Members Sharon Banning, Tanya Becker, and Jay White were present, constituting a quorum.

New Business:

A. Discussed the Appointment and Swearing in of New Councilperson Vicky Woodward, ACTION ITEM.

Mayor Schenck nominated Vicky Woodward for the vacant Council seat.

Council Member Becker moved to approve the appointment of Vicky Woodward until the next general city election. Council Member White seconded the motion. Roll Call Vote of Council Members: Sharon Banning-Y Tanya Becker-Y Jay White –Y Motion carried.

Clerk swore in new councilperson Vicky Woodward.

B. Discussed Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Budget Hearing, ACTION ITEM.

Council Members looked over Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Budget and found no issues.

Public present, no one spoke pro/neutral/opposed.

Public Hearing closed at 5:50 p.m.

Council Member White moved to approve the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Budget. Council Member Becker seconded the motion. Roll Call Vote of Council Members: Sharon Banning-Y Tanya Becker-Y Jay White –Y Vicky Woodward - Y Motion carried.

MOTION TO ADJOURN, ACTION ITEM.

Council Member Banning moved to adjourn. Council Member White seconded the motion. All in favor. Motion carried. The meeting adjourned at 5:52p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kat King, City Clerk

Russell Schenck, Mayor